V
ZK
-S
 3
xx
 -
23

Storage temperature:        -20 °C to 50 °C
Connecting cable:       2m long, 4 x 0,5 mm2
Type code G DN
[mm]
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
weight
[kg]
VZK-S 315 - 230 - 2P - 001 13589 1/2” 15 157 48,5 67 1,15
VZK-S 320 - 230 - 2P - 001 11286 3/4” 20 157 50,5 69,5 1,1
VZK-S 325 - 230 - 2P - 001 11287 1” 25 168 60 82 1,3
2|
4 – DIMENSIONS
Installation positions and insulation
Valve
Model:           3-way ball valve, female
                 threaded connection
Fluid temperature:        up to 110 °C
Max. operating pressure:   PN16
Fluid:                      Sanitary/drinking water
          and non-aggressive
               fluids, glycol up to 30%.
A
B C
78
12
5
5 - MANUAL CONTROL
6 - VALVE POSITION AND FLOW OF FLUID
When the terminal 1 (brown wire) is energized, the actuator turns clockwise, i.e. the path A-AB
opens. When the terminal
3 (black wire) is energized,
the actuator turns counter-
clockwise, i.e. the path
B-AB opens. As soon as the
path B-AB fully opens, 230V
tension appears on the
terminal 4/6 (red wire).
|3
90° 90°
N Y1 Y2
1 2 3ACTUATOR
VZK - S...
L OUTPUT
L - 1(1) A, 230 V AC
BAB
6
4
CONTROLLER
1
2 BLUE
3 BLACK
4/6 RED
BROWN
PUMP
L
CIRCULATION PUMP WIRING
N
N
CONTACTOR COIL
1 A / 250 V
N
L